

## Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

**Investigative Report** 

2022-0498

Officer-Involved Critical Incident- 34 E. Fulton Ave., Columbus, 43215



Investigative Activity: Records Received; Document Review; Medical Records Review

Involves: Rayshawn Meeks

Activity Date: 7/7/2022

Activity Location: BCI

Authoring Agent: SA John Butterworth

## Narrative:

On Tuesday, March 22, 2022, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) John Butterworth (SA Butterworth) received Rayshawn Meeks' (Meeks) medical records from Columbus EMS and later, Grant Medical Center. The records were obtained pursuant to a public records request and a court order. SA Butterworth reviewed the medical records and noted the following:

Meeks' medical records consisted of 902 pages from Grant Medical Center and 5 pages of Columbus EMS records. The records were reviewed as close as possible, however, due to the volume of records, SA Butterworth did not review the entirety of the files. It is noted that Meeks was transported by Columbus EMS to Grant Medical Center with a gunshot wound to the head. The Grant Medical Center records are numerous and speak about Meeks' injuries and treatments while at the hospital until his death. These records also indicated a gunshot wound to Meeks head and the treatments and medical assistance that followed his arrival to the hospital.

The medical records obtained are attached to this report. Please refer to the attachment for further details.